

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-129

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR PREIN & NEWHOF FOR THE STATE AND LINCOLN STREET PROJECT

WHEREAS, the State and Lincoln Street Project engineering contract was awarded to Prein & Newhof by City Council on October 23, 2017 in the amount of \$125,000.00; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined since award of the project that it is necessary to replace the sanitary sewer from Lawrence Avenue to W. Seminary Street and additional costs must be incurred to complete the work; and

WHEREAS, Prein & Newhof has proposed a cost of \$4,500.00 in design and construction engineering to complete the work necessary; and

WHEREAS, Prein & Newhof 's proposal does not include any extra time for field observation and will address that at the time of construction; and

WHEREAS, these additional costs will be paid for out of the Water and Sewer Fund.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes contract Change Order #1 in the amount of \$4,500.00 for Prein & Newhof for additional work on sanitary sewer replacement as part of the State and Lincoln Street Reconstruction Project.